

RFQ CDPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEFK8030

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-328-5244 TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL P.O.BOX 89Z MORGANTOWN, W 26507-089Z

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRIN	ITEO	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/25/					
BID OPENING DATE	08/3	7/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WEST VIRGIN MATERIAL, A AT THE WEST MANDATORY O	REQUES SING DIVISIONAL NIA NATIONAL ND EQUIPMENTON NATIONAL DN-SITE PRE- CONAL GUARD ROAD 26452 S: 1. SPECIF		E ALL LABOR, EPLACE THE ROOF	
	1 ROOF REPLAC EXHIBIT 5	'	968-42		\$ 263,040.
	WITHIN 120 IS RECEIVED EXECUTED PU PROCEED.	CALENDAR DA UNLESS O RCHASE ORDE	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T	NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM-	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM JOHNONS	
SIGNATURE	ACA	4	TELEPHONE SOL	1-328-5244 DATE	8/28/07
TITLE VICE-PRE	SIDENT	55-03	L7488	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>wzoor

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-P TO

<u>DEFK8030</u>

Address:correseondencea:carrenaion:or

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-328-5244 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TRI-STATE ROOFING P.O.BOX 892 margantown, w

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATER	*************	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	ERMS OF SALE	S	HIP VIA	FO.8.	FREIGHTTERMS	
	5/2007		·					_
BID OPENING DA	.1E;	<u>08/30</u>	/2007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	Q	UANTITY	UOP CA	, ITEN	/:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
								<u></u>
	WITH	THE CD	ECTETCATI	ONE OF TU	IE DID AND	CONTRACT		
†	HERE	TN.		DH2 DF IT	IE BID AND	CUNIKACI		
	11-11-		1					
	WAGE	RATES:	THE CONT	RACTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL P	AY	
-	THE H	IIGHER	OF THE U.	S. DEPART	MENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE	
	RATES	S AS ES	TABLISHED	FOR LEWI	S COUNTY,	PURSUANT		
	TO WE	ST VIR	GINIA COD	E 21-5A,	ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILING		
	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS PROJ	ECT)			
1	APRIT	PATTON	. ANV DE	EERENCES	MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	}	
]	INTER	EST FO	PAYMENT	PERENCES S DUF (FY	TEPT END	ANY INTEREST		
	REQUI	RED BY	STATE LA	W) CONTAI	NED IN TH	IS CONTRACT		
	OR IN	ANY AN	MERICAN I	NSTITUTE	OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	s	
j	PERTA	INING 7	TO THIS C	DNTRACT A	RE HEREBY	DELETED.		
							ļ	İ
	WUKKE	RS' CUP	TE EROM W	VENDO	R IS REQU	IRED TO PROVI	DE	
	A CER	ITFICA	IE PRUM W	JKKEKS. C	UMPENSALI	ON IF SUCCESSE	FUL.	
	ALL D	F THE I	TEMS CHE	CKED BELO	W WILL RE	A REQUIREMENT	r	
	OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:		52	~ KEQUIKENEN	•	
					1			
	(XX)	INSURAN	CE: SUC	CESSFUL VI	ENDOR SHA	L FURNISH PRO	DOF	
	OF CO	MMERCIA	L GENERAI	. LIABILI	TY INSURA	CE PRIOR TO		
	THE R	NUE UF ID DOCU	LUNIKACI Mente ti	UNLESS	OTHERWIS	SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	N	
	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED IS	\$250,000	ואטטאא וי	JF INSURANCE		
					-		100 Paris	i prose pro-
	()	BUILDER	S RISK I	SURANCE:	SUCCESS	UL VENDOR SHA	ALL RECEN	LU
	FURNI	SH PROO	F OF BUIL	DERS RISK	C - ALL RI	SK INSURANCE	IN	,
	AN AM	ואטט בע	DAL ID II	OF THE	E AMOUNT D	F THE CONTRAC	:T. 2001 AUG 29 /	A 9:27
	CXX	BONDS:	FIVE PER	CENT (5%)	OF THE T	OTAL AMOUNT O	· ·	• • • •
	THE B	ID PAYA	BLE TO TH	E STATE C	OF WEST VI	RGINIA, SHALL	pe likina	ា ។ អូស្ត្រី ក្រុម
	SUBMI'	TTED WI	TH EACH B	ID AS A E	BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSE	THE DIMES OF	KV.
	BIDDE	RSHALL	ALSO FUR	NISH A PE	RFORMANCE	BOND AND LAB	(URZ)	(0)
	MAIER	LAL BUN	100 אנון ע	DF THE	AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT	•	
			SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	ifions	1	
SIGNATURE /	AC	e At	~/		TELEPHONE	328-5244	DATE 8/28/07	
THE VICE PRE	SIDENT	FE	55-1	367488			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
<u> </u>	(n U: 1			<u> </u>				1



TODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O.BOX 89Z

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

morgantown, W 26507-0892

304-328-5244

Request for

DEFK8030

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

DATE PRINTED..... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/30/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -328-5244 WILE PRESIDENT 55-0367488 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation DEFK803

P + 0

DEFK8030

Address:correspondence to Attention or JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY 304-328-5244 TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL P.O.BOX 89Z MONGANTOWN, W 26507-089Z

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19,

WESTON, WV 26452

07/25/	/2007	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	00/30/		BID	OPENING TIME O	I:30PM
,	ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO	Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THA THE DOME BE SUPPLIE	UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN	PRODUCTS IS FOUNI ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL	AMOUNT
	DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN OF THE COLUMN OF T	F LABOR, F STIC PRODU HE FOREIGN THE AWARD THE SPENDI	S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF TH	MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT	
-	DETERMINES THE ALUMINUM, GLATHAN THE LOWE OFFICE MAY REREDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	AAT THERE ASS OR STE EST BID DO EQUEST, IN THE LOWES HUST INDIC	EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON MESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEV T BID FOR SUCH DO ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND DMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
h F	ROJECT ADDEN	IDA	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (
(C	O ABIDE BY TOURSTRUCTION THE ARCH	HE FOLLOWI PROJECT AD	AND/OR AGENCY SHOWS SCHEDULE IN INDENDA FOR STATE	SSUING AGENCIES: RE THE ADDENDUM	
A A A	ND A LIST OF ND SPECIFICA	ALL PARTI TIONS FOR L BE FORWA VISION. T	ES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL ALS	
IGNATURE	AG Hun		TELEPHONE SO	4- 328-5244 DATE (8/28/07
VICE-PRESI	DENT FEIN	55-036		ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ī

DEFK8030

× PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

DOCKER

RFQ COPY 304-378-5744
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEETMETAL P.O. BOX 89Z MORGANTOWN, W 26507-089Z DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/25/2007	00 (70 (000			
BID OPENING DATE:	08/30/2007	BID O	IPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QL	IANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	A COPY OF THE ADD THE CONTRACT IS	ENDUM TO THE STAT	E AGENCY FOR	
INTER OPENI BUYER	ESTED PARTIES AND NG DATE. ANY ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E ENDUM SHOULD BE R (14) DAYS PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDE DIVIS THAT SHALL EXCEP	RS AND SUBMITTE ION. THE SAME APPLY TO THE ALSO APPLY TO AN TION MAY BE FOR A	I	PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR THE	
EXH I B	IT 10	NT		
ADDENI	DUM(S) AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOLI ADE THE NECESSARY /OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	
ADDENI	DUM NOS.:			
NO. 1		610.7		
NO. 2		• • • •		
NO. 3		• • • •		
NO. 4	SEE DEM	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	trane:	
SIGNATURE //		ITEI EPHONE	Inate	0/70/07
TITLE VICE-PRECIONS	T FEIN FEIN		78-5244 ADDRESS CHANGES 1	8/28/07
VICE-PRESIDEA	55-03	367488	ADDITEGS OF MINGES	O DE MOTED ADOVE



DEFK8030

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PLOBOX 89Z

304-328-5244 TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METTIL MCRGANTOWN, W 26507-0892

Request for Quotation

> DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRI	NTED TE	RMS:OF:SALE	SHIP-VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/25 BID OPENING DATE		/2007	PID	DDENTIL C	1.7004
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM AMOUNT
		NO.			AMCCAL
			}		
}	NO. 5 .		 		
	I UNDERSTAND	THAT FATE	URE TO CONFIRM T	 HE RECEIPT OF TH	
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	-
	1/1/		/		
}	. But.	CITTUM,		GNATURE	
	TRI-SIATE	ROOFIND A	SHEETMETHUCO	MDANV	
1	8/28/67			rir An i	
<u> </u>			DA	TE	
ļ		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC THAT ALL	
	PERSONS DESI	RING TO PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
	STATE MUST B	E LICENSED	. THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENSE. AP	PLICATIONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
	MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	
	25305. TELE	PHONE: (30	ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	CHARLESION, WV	
	WEST VIDGINI	A CTATE CO			
:	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT	LRES ANY RACTORS	
	LICENSE NUMB	ER ON THEI	R BID.		
	BIDDER TO CO	APLETE:			
 	CONTRACTOR		TRI-STATE ROVEIN	sheet meta	1 _
	CONTRACTORS I	NAME:			
	CONTRACTORS	ICENSE NO	WV00454Z	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	THE SUCCESSFL	L BIDDER	VILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
:	COPY OF THEIR	CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
.,,		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE	wit Wit	w	TELEPHONE 304	378-5244 DATE	8/78/07
TICE-PIE	SIDENT F	55-03	67488		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEFK8030

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

6 H - P ō

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

341-6368

304-328-5244 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TRI-STATE ROCFING & SHEET METAL P.O. BOX 89Z MCRGANTOWN, W 26507-089Z

07/25/	1ED '2007	156	INGSCESAL	•	SHIP VIA		FUB	FREIGHT JERMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/30/	2007		. В	10 C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HTY.	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/		ACT PLICABLE LAW			
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T Quota	E CODE, PURCHA HE INFORMATION TION" ISSUED E UTHORITY GOVER	I PRO	HE PURCHASING	ES
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN,	WHI ROM	ON MANUALS, OR ICH CONTRADICT THE SOURCES A D AND OF NO	s
	FOR BAI	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS CONT	RACT	NTRACTOR FILES T IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHE	
				NO	TICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	P! Bi 20	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
				HE BI	D MAY NOT BE C	ONSI		=
SIGNATURE	/ 	77/1	4	SEEREN	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	tions 1-328-5244 dat	8/28/07
THE PRES	IDENT	FE	N 5	5-03	67488	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK8030

PAGE

RFQ COPY 304-328-5244
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TRI-SIME ROOFING & SHEET METAL P.O.BOX 89Z MORGANTOWN, W 26507-089Z

AD	dress correspondence	TOTATEIENTION OF
_		
JOHN A	ABBOTT .	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u> 304-5</u>	<u>58-2544 </u>	

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY U. S. RT. 19, SOUTH

WESTON, WV 26452

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TE	MS:OF SAL	E	SHIPA	IA.	F	5.8 .	FREIGHTTERMS
07/25/ BID OPENING DATE		22 (72	22007			n 7 n	ODENTHO		7084
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/30/	***********	CAT		***************************************	<u>OPENING</u>		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM.NUM	BER	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED								
	BUYER:			JOH	N ABBOTT-				•
	REQ. N	0.:		DEF	K8030				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	08/	30/2007				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 PM				
					UMBER IN ON B		IS NECE	SSARY	
				}	304-328	- 5248			
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PEI	RSON TO		and the ball	
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	D OF RFQ	DEFK8)30 *** *	** TOTAL:	\$ 263,040.00
SIGNATURE /	A C				erse side forte 	HMS AND CONT ELEPHONE 30 Y	- 328-5	744 DATE S	3 28 0 7 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT: Weston National Guard Armory

40 Armory Road

Weston, West Virginia 26452

OWNER: State of West Virginia

West Virginia National Guard

Division of Engineering and Facilities

1707 Coonskin Drive, Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Attn: Charlie Mitchell

SCOPE OF WORK: The roof retrofit will consist of two (2) areas.

- A. Lower Area (everything except Drill Hall). Existing assembly consists of 2" Poly Iso Insulation and .045 Ballast EPDM over concrete deck. A complete tear-off of existing roof and insulation is required. Install new tapered Poly Iso Insulation system per specifications and drawings, ½" Prime Dens Deck and a new .060 Std. FR Fully Adhered roof system utilizing Fast 100 Adhesive. All Edge Metal to be Carlisle Secure Edge 200, 2000 or 3000 depending on detail to meet 90 MPH Wind Warranty.
- B. Upper Area (Drill Hall). Existing assembly consists of ½" HD Fiberboard Insulation with .045 EPDM Fully Adhered Roof System. A complete tear-off of existing insulation and membrane is required. Install new 1½" Poly Iso Insulation and ½" Prime Dens Deck and new .060 Std. FR EPDM Membrane utilizing Fast 100 Adhesive. Edge Metal to be Carlisle Secure Edge 200, 2000 or 3000 depending on detail to meet 90 MPH Wind Warranty.

All roof areas to qualify for Fifteen (15) Year Total Systems Warranty and 90 MPH Factory Wind Warranty.

MANDATORY PRE-BID:	8/14/07	_at_10'.00	_AM at Weston	NG Armory.
--------------------	---------	------------	---------------	------------

BID DOCUMENTS: BID DOCUMENTS ARE ATTACHED.

DHE	DA	TE:

8/30 ,2007 at 1:30 PM.

Deliver Sealed Bids to:

Department of Adminstration

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St. East

P.O. Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RESERVED RIGHTS

THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, EITHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART; TO AWARD CONTRACT TO OTHER THAN THE LOW BIDDER; TO WAIVE ANY IRREGULARITIES AND/OR INFORMALITIES; AND, IN GENERAL, TO MAKE AWARDS IN ANY MANNER DEEMED TO BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE OWNER.

BID FORM

BIDDER: TRI- STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL
--

TO:

DIV. ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

VISIRT, 19, SOUTH WESTON, W 2645Z

BID FOR:

ROOF REPLACEMENT AT THE WESTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAVING EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING THE INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS, GENERAL CONDITIONS AND GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND BEING FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONDITIONS AFFECTING THIS PROPOSED PROJECT, HEREBY PROPOSES TO FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIAL, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, UTILITIES, TRANSPORTATION AND OTHER FACILITIES AND SERVICES NECESSARY TO PERFORM AND COMPLETE THE WORK INDICATED FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE SUMS AND UNDER THE CONDITIONS AS FOLLOWS.

A. BASE BID: THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK AS STATED FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT AT WESTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY FOR THE FOLLOWING BASEBID SUM (PROVIDE THE AMOUNTS IN BOTH WORDS AND FIGURES; THE AMOUNT IN WORDS GOVERNS IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES).

- 1 -	00
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FORTY	DOLLARS (\$ 263,040,00

ALTERNATE #1: LIST SQUARE FOOT PRICE FOR ANY NECESSARY DECK REPLACEMENT.

ALT #1	. 00
(CONCRETE) TEN	DOLLARS(\$ 10, SF
(TECTUM) TEN	DOLLARS(\$ [0,00 SF

THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER NOTICE TO PROCEDE IS ISSUED.

B. BID EXECUTION

- 1. THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIRMS THAT THE BID WAS DEVELOPED WITHOUT ANY COLLUSION, UNDERTAKING, OR AGREEMENT, EITHER DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH ANY OTHER BIDDER OR BIDDERS TO MAINTAIN THE PRICES OF INDICATED WORK OR PREVENT ANY OTHER BIDDER OR BIDDERS FROM BIDDING THE WORK.
- 2. IT IS AGREED THAT THIS BID WILL NOT BE WITH-DRAWN FOR A PERIOD OF 90 DAYS AFTER THE INDICATED DATE FOR RECEIPT OF BIDS.

BIDDERS FIRM NAME	TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAZ
	1411/9811547
WV CONTRACTORS I	LICENSE# WVO0454Z
	P.O, BOX 89Z
BUSINESS ADDRESS_	MORGANTOWN, W 26507-0892
TELEPHONE NUMBEI	R 304 328 5244
BY	Knot altra
	SIGNATURE
NAME AND TITLE	KENNETH E, HANSON / VICE PRESIDENT
·	
SIGNED THIS 28	TH DAY OF AUGUST , 15 2007

Agency	
REQ P O# DEFK8030	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Tri State Roofing & Sheet Metal Company					
						elers Casualty and Surety Company
						nder the laws of the State of
						nd firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia	i, as Obligee, in t	ne penal sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	nt of Amount Bid	_(\$	5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to	be made, we joir	ntly and severally bind ourse	lves, our heirs admi	inistrators.	executors, s	uccessors and assigns.
The Co	ondition of the ab	ove obligation is such that w	hereas the Principal	has submi	tted to the P	urchasing Section of the
Department of A	Administration a c	ertain bid or proposal, attact	ned hereto and made	e a part her	eof, to enter	r into a contract in writing for
DEFK8030 - F	Roof Replaceme	ent at Weston National Gu	uard Armory - Acc	ording to F	Plans & Sp	ecifications
r won	THEREFORE,					
(b) If s hereto and shall agreement creat force and effect	furnish any othe ted by the accept It is expressly u	accepted and the Principal sl r bonds and insurance requil ance of said bid, then this ob	red by the bid or pro oligation shall be null	posal, and l and void,	shall in all o otherwise th	the bid or proposal attached ther respects perform the his obligation shall remain in full his hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or		extension of the time within v				rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOI	F, Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their h	ands and s	eals, and su	uch of them as are corporations
have caused the	ir corporate seals	s to be affixed hereunto and	these presents to be	signed by	their proper	officers this
30th day of	Augus	2007				
Principal Corpon	ate Seal			ву /	/ (Nam (Mus	Sheet Metal Company ne of Frincipal) t be President or
			-		TH E'S PRESIDE	President) HANSON NT (Title)
Surety Corporate	e Seal		Ē	By: +	(Nam	d Surety Company of America ne of Surety)
			Patricia A Moye, V	VV Resident	Agent Atto	rney-in-Fact



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218834

Certificate No 001855401

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota that Farmington Casualty Company. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters. Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies") and that the Companies do hereby make constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Patricia A. Fincke, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City ofCharleston	State of W	est Virginia	their true a	and lawful Attors	nev(s)-in-Eact
each in their separate capacity if more than one is name	d above to sign execute seal and	d acknowledge any and all b	oonds recognizances	conditional und	dertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on beha contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and under				aranteeing the p	erformance of
and and	Amongo radaman at barringa in	any actions of proceedings	ano nod by lan		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF . the Companies have cause	ed this instrument to be signed an	d their corporate seals to be	hereto affixed this	20t	h
day of July 2007			_		
F /				_	
Farmington Casual Fidelity and Guara	nty Company Inty Insurance Company		iardian Insutance C ercury Insurance Co		
	nty Insurance Underwriters, In		Casualty and Surety		
Seaboard Surety C St. Paul Fire and M	ompany Iarine Insurance Company		Casualty and Surety ses Fidelity and Gua		
Section of the sectio	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	MSUR INSURAN	SGUALTY AND SE	AND SURE	ELIDELITY AND EL
(1977) (1	127) E S	EAL SEAL S	(SE (HARTFORD)	HARTFORD	1896 NATED STATE
	MEN YOU MAN TO SEA NOTE AND THE SEA NOTE	THE PARTY OF THE P	L. J. H. O.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	AM and
		L	, <u>,</u>	₹	
State of Connecticut		Ву:	ey Potter	afron_	
City of Hartford ss		/ George	eW Thompson Senior	Vice President	
On this the 20th day of July	2007			1 1 ,	((): 16
to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty	Company. Fidelity and Guara	fore me personally appeared ity Insurance Company Fig.	George w Thompso delity and Guaranty	n wno acknown Insurance Unde	rwriters. Inc
Seaboard Surety Company St Paul Fire and Marine I	nsurance Company, St Paul Gua	ardian Insurance Company	St. Paul Mercury In	nsurance Compa	ny. Travelers
Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for					
	& G. TETRE	,	0 '	سد به	0.1
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official	il seal 3 TOTARIE	Y	1 Janus C	. Juthe	ault
My Commission expires the 30th day of June. 2011	 ★(A)@(C)★		Marie C Tetre	ault Notary Public	;

58440-5-07 Printed in USA

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED that the Chairman the President any Vice Chairman any Executive Vice President any Senior Vice President any Vice President any Second Vice President the Treasurer any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance or conditional undertaking and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURIHER RESOLVED that the Chairman, the President any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURIHER RESOLVED that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman any Executive Vice President any Senior Vice President or any Vice President any Second Vice President the Treasurer any Assistant Treasurer the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary: or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURIHER RESOLVED that the signature of each of the following officers: President any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President any Vice President any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached

I. Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Iravelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked

IN IESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

day of Hugus

₂₀ ろフ

Kori M Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached